)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 02:47:13 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4689 General Bill, By Witherspoon, Keegan, Kelley, L.M. Martin and H.G. Worley

A Bill to amend Act 239 of 1983, relating to the procedure by which the budget for the operation of the schools in Horry
County is prepared, including the millage and the approval process, so as to revise the procedure for preparing the annual
school budget, to revise the date by which school budgets must be submitted to the county board of education, and to provide
that the Horry County Board of Education beginning with the year 1996 may not increase the mills levied for school operating
purposes by more than two and one-half mills, that increases over two and one-half mills but not exceeding five mills must be
first approved by the governing body of Horry County by two-thirds vote, and that increases over five mills must be first
approved by the qualified electors of the district in a referendum called for this purpose by the board.

02/28/96
03/06/96
03/07/96
03/12/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
05/31/96
06/12/96
06/13/96

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4

Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8

Amended SJ-120

Read second time SJ-120

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-8

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Rankin, Elliott, Greg
Smith SJ-113

Page 1 of 1



