South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 02:47:13 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4689 General Bill, By Witherspoon, Keegan, Kelley, L.M. Martin and H.G. Worley

A Bill to amend Act 239 of 1983, relating to the procedure by which the budget for the operation of the schools in Horry County is prepared, including the millage and the approval process, so as to revise the procedure for preparing the annual school budget, to revise the date by which school budgets must be submitted to the county board of education, and to provide that the Horry County Board of Education beginning with the year 1996 may not increase the mills levied for school operating purposes by more than two and one-half mills, that increases over two and one-half mills but not exceeding five mills must be first approved by the governing body of Horry County by two-thirds vote, and that increases over five mills must be first approved by the qualified electors of the district in a referendum called for this purpose by the board.

02/28/96	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
03/06/96	House	Read second time HJ-11
03/07/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
03/12/96	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
05/30/96	Senate	Amended SJ-120
05/30/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-120
05/31/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1
06/12/96	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-8
06/13/96	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Rankin, Elliott, Greg
		Smith SJ-113